S. VASILJEVIĆ i dr. ANALIZA RADNIH PARAMETARA KOČENJA PRI ISPITIVANJU…
 TEHNIKA – MAŠINSTVO 72 (2022) 2 195
Analiza radnih parametara kočenja pri ispitivanju habanja kočnica i nastanka
čestica na inercijalnom kočnom dinamometru
SAŠA Ž. VASILJEVIĆ, Akademija strukovnih studija Šumadija  Pregledni rad
                Odsek Kragujevac, Kragujevac UDC: 504.5:629.331
 JASNA D. GLIŠOVIĆ, Univerzitet u Kragujevcu,                                                      629.3-592
                 Fakultet inženjerskih nauka, Kragujevac DOI: 10.5937/tehnika2202195V

[16] Mathissen M, Grochowicz J, Schmidt C, Vogt R,
Farwick zum Hagen FH, Grabiec T, Steven H, Gri-
goratos T. A novel real-world braking cycle for stu-
dying brake wear particle emissions, Wear, Vol. 414-
415, pp. 219-226, 2018.
[17] Grigoratos T, Agudelo C, Grochowicz J, Gramstat S,
Robere M, Perricone G, Sin A, Paulus A, Zessinger
M, Hortet A, Ansaloni S, Vedula R, Mathissen M.
Statistical Assessment and Temperature Study from
the Interlaboratory Application of the WLTP–Brake
Cycle, Atmosphere, Vol. 11, No. 12, pp. 1309, 2020.
[18] Agudelo C, Vedula Ravi T, O’Hare Q, Grochowicz
J, Grigoratos T. Experimental Validation of the PMP
Air Cooling Adjustment for Brake Emissions Measu-
rements, in Proc.: Eurobrake 2021 conference, Mai-
nz, Germany, pp. EB2020-STP-018, 18 - 20 Маy
2021.
[19] Niemann H, Winner H, Asbach C, Kaminski H,
Frentz G, Milczarek R. Influence of Disc Tempe-
rature on Ultrafine, Fine, and Coarse Particle Emi-

[25] Mathissen M, Evan C. Lowbrasys brake wear cycle -
3h LACT [Internet]. Mendeley data, 2019, [Citirano:
17.11.2021]. Dostupno na: https://data.mende-
ley.com/datasets/4cgs6myx9d/1
[26] Mathissen M, Evans C. Lowbrasys brake wear cycle
- 3h LACT, Mendeley Data, V1, 2019, doi:
10.17632/4cgs6myx9d.1
[27] Sanders PG, Dalka TM, Xu N, Maricq MM, Basch
RH. Brake Dynamometer Measurement of Airborne
Brake Wear Debris, SAE Technical Paper Serie, pp.
2002-01-1280, 2002.
[28] Alemani M, Perricone G, Olofsson U, Söderberg A,
Wahlström J, Ciotti A. A proposed dyno bench test
cycle to study particle emissions from disc brakes, in
Proc.: Eurobrake 2014 conference, Lille, France, pp.
EB2014-SE-001, 13–15 May 2014.
[29] Metinöz I, Matějka V, Alemani M, Wahlström J,
Perricone G. A proposed dyno bench test cycle to
study particle emissions from disc brakes, in Proc.:
Eurobrake 2016 conference, Milan, Italy, pp.
EB2016-MDS-010, 13–15 June 2016.
[30] Almirall F. B, Cabre М. R. Study of the chinese brake
durability patterns and comparison with the main
worldwide programmes, in Proc.: Eurobrake 2018
conference, Hague, Netherlands, pp. EB2018-VDT-
020, 22 - 24 May 2018.
[31] Gramstat S, Mertens T, Waninger R, Augsburg K,
Hamatschek C, Hesse D. Functional Coatings of
Gray-Cast Iron Brake Discs – Impact on the
Tribology, In book: Berichte aus dem µ-Club 2020,
Reports from the µ-Club, 2021.
[32] Klaus A, Hasse D. (2020) Comparative study of
brake particle emissions, in Proc.: 11. Internationales
AVL Forum Abgas - und Partikelemissionen, Lud-
wigsburg, Germany, 3. - 4. March 2020.
[33] SAE J2522, Dynamometer Global Brake
Effectiveness, 2003
[34] United Nations, Regulation No. 90 [Internet]. 2017
[Citirano: 15.10.2021]. Dostupno na:
content/uploads/2016/06/ECE-R90-version-august-
2017.pdf
[35] Thais RG, Marcos RFS, Carlos PB. The size effect of
silicon carbide particles on the wear of brake pad
materials, in Proc.: Eurobrake 2020 conference, Ba-
rcelona, Spain, pp. EB2020-FBR-024, 2 - 4 June
2020.
[36] Perricone G, Alemani M, Wahlström J, Olofsson U.
A proposed driving cycle for brake emissions inve-
stigation for test stand, Proceedings of the Institution

Wear, Vol. 334-335, pp. 44–48, 2015.
[39] Iijima A, Sato K, Yano K, Kato M, Kozawa K, Furuta
N. Emission Factor for Antimony in Brake Abrasion
Dusts as One of the Major Atmospheric Antimony
Sources, Environmental Science & Technology, Vol.
42, No. 8, pp. 2937–2942, 2008.
[40] Iijima A, Sato K, Yano K, Tago H, Kato M, Kimura
H, Furuta N. Particle size and composition
distribution analysis of automotive brake abrasion
dusts for the evaluation of antimony sources of
airborne particulate matter, Atmospheric Environ-
ment, Vol. 41, No. 23, pp. 4908–4919, 2007.
[41] Augsburg K, Sachse H, Krischok S. Horn R, Rieker
M, Scheder D. Brake dust measurement, in Proc.:
Eurobrake 2012 conference, Dresden, Germany, pp.
EB2012-TM-13, 16-18 April 2012.
[42] Langhof N, Alber-Laukant B, Greuel C, Hilpert M,
Kozub A, Voigt R, Krenkel W. (2012) Fiber rein-
forced ceramic friction pads for automotive appli-
cations – the dependence of friction and wear on
speed and braking pressure, in Proc.: Eurobrake 2012
S. VASILJEVIĆ i dr. ANALIZA RADNIH PARAMETARA KOČENJA PRI ISPITIVANJU…
202 TEHNIKA – MAŠINSTVO 72 (2022) 2
conference, Dresden, Germany, pp. EB2012-FM-06,
16-18 April 2012.
[43] Mlodzikowski M, Banach D, Orlowski T. Wear of
friction material in function of mechanical load and
speed during real scale dynamometer tests, in Proc.:
Eurobrake 2017 conference, Dresden, Germany, pp.
EB2017-SVM-0112-4, May 2017.
[44] Gramstat S, Cserhati A, Lugovyy D, Schröder M.
Investigations of brake particle emissions – testing
method, vehicle peculiarities and friction material
influence, in Proc.: Eurobrake 2017 conference,
Dresden, Paper EB2017-VDT-016, Germany., 2-4
May 2017.
[45] Naotaka N, Toru M. Moan noise generating mecha-
nism and development of reduction technology, in
Proc.: Eurobrake 2018 conference, Hague, Nether-
lands, pp. EB2018-BSY-002, 22 - 24 May 2018.
[46] Sanuddin A, Kosarieh S, Gilkeson C, Brooks P,
Barton D, Shrestha S. (2020) Preliminary compa-
risons of particulate emissions generated from diffe-
rent disc brake rotors, in Proc.: Eurobrake 2020 con-